Non-
interest
bearing

$m
Total

$m

Financial assets
Advances paid and receivables (non-statutory) 5,455 40,076 6,753 52,284
Investments, loans and placements:

Deposits 25,483 268  - 25,751
Government securities 150,557 116  - 150,673
Residential mortgage-backed securities  - 1,927  - 1,927
Collective investment vehicles 827  - 56,222 57,049
Other interest bearing securities 39,032 8,795 191 48,018

Total financial assets 221,354 51,182 63,166 335,702

Financial liabilities
Deposits held 34,761  -  - 34,761
Government securities 535,445  -  - 535,445
Loans 2,594 1,829 9,677 14,100

Total financial liabilities 572,800 1,829 9,677 584,306
Net exposure to interest rate risk (351,446) 49,353 53,489 (248,604)

Sensitivity

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis for the individual interest rate
exposures where the variability is material to the Australian Government. For
fixed interest rate instruments that are carried at fair value, changes in fair value
only are considered relevant while for fixed rate instruments that are carried at
amortised cost, sensitivity to interest rate risk is not considered relevant.

Impact on operating result and net worth
2018 2017

+ 20 basis
points

$m

- 20 basis
points

$m

+ 30 basis
points

$m

- 30 basis
points

$m
Individually material exposures
Financial assets

Investment funds (432) 398 (571) 587
RBA Government securities (85) 85 (133) 133

Financial liabilities

Government securities 7,123 (7,278) 9,685 (9,991)

In the above sensitivity analysis, there is an equivalent impact on operating result
and net worth as the identified instruments are not classified as ‘available for sale’.

The value of concessional loans held at fair value, such as HELP, are also impacted
by changes in market interest rates, however, interest rate changes will have no
impact on the future cash flows or principal amounts at maturity.

Notes to the financial statements

135

Management of interest rate risk

The Loans Securities Act 1919 provides authority to enter into swaps in the
management of the debt portfolio. However, the Australian Government does not